GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2777
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011

VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT

Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees of various Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) who have availed voluntary retirement during the last three
years and the current year,PSU-wise;

(b) whether most of the employees have taken this step due to change in the technology; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken by the Government to upgrade the technological skills of employees of PSUs in
order to arrest this trend?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The details of number of employees of various Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the Ministry of Textiles, who have availed
of voluntary retirement during the last three years and the current year, PSU-wise are as below:

S. No. Name of PSU Year-wise detail
2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

1 National Textiles Corporation 3493 1217 1503 292

2 The British India Corporation Ltd. Nil Nil Nil Nil

3 Central Cottage Industries Corporation of India Ltd. Nil Nil Nil Nil

4 National Jute Manufactures Corporation Ltd. Nil 882 163 Nil

5 Jute Corporation of India Ltd. Nil Nil Nil Nil

6 The Handicrafts & Handlooms Exports Corporation of 20 Nil Nil Nil
India Ltd.

7 National Handloom Development Corporation 01 Nil 01 Nil

8 Bird Jute Export Ltd Nil ©Nil Nil 2

9 Cotton Corporation of India Ltd. 4 Nil 1 Nil

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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